
Attachment A
City of Statesville

Schedule of Fees and Rates
Beginning July 1, 2023

FEE AND RATE SCHEDULE AIRPORT

Fees
Lease Grounds Improved (per sq. ft.) $0.34
Lease Grounds Unimproved (per sq. ft.) $0.25
Sliding Scale Fuel Flowage Fee (per gallon):

0 to 100,000 gallons $0.20
100,001 to 200,000 gallons $0.15
200,001 to 300,000 gallons $0.10
Over 300,000 gallons $0.05

Tie-Downs $80/month
Aircraft Hangar Rental (per sq. ft.) $4.00
Community Hangar Rental - Jet Aircraft (per sq.ft) $0.36
Community Hangar Rental - Piston Aircraft (per sq.ft) $0.30



Attachment A
City of Statesville

Schedule of Fees and Rates
Beginning July 1, 2023

FEE AND RATE SCHEDULE CIVIC CENTER

Fees Non-Profit Fees

Room A $303.00 $182.00
Room B $303.00 $182.00
Room A & B $606.00 $364.00
Room C $698.00 $456.00
Room A, B, & C $1,304.00 $820.00
Room D $303.00 $182.00
Room E $303.00 $182.00
Room D & E $606.00 $364.00
Room C, D, & E $1,304.00 $820.00
Great Room $1,912.00 $1,185.00
Media $182.00 $121.00
F or G Hourly $35.00 Hourly $30.00

Max. $121.00 Max. $91.00
F & G Hourly $60.00 Hourly $55.00

Max. $182.00 Max. $121.00
Hallway $121.00 $121.00
Entire Building $2,400.00 $1,548.00

Room A $378.00
Room B $378.00
Room A & B $758.00
Room C $872.00
Room A, B, & C $1,630.00
Room D $378.00
Room E $378.00
Room D & E $758.00
Room C, D, & E $1,630.00
Great Room $2,390.00
Media $228.00
F or G Hourly $35.00

Max. $151.00
F & G Hourly $60.00

Max. $228.00
Hallway $151.00
Entire Building $3,000.00

Room A $318.00 $191.00
Room B $318.00 $191.00
Room A & B $636.00 $382.00
Room C $734.00 $480.00
Room A, B, & C $1,370.00 $862.00
Room D $318.00 $191.00
Room E $318.00 $191.00
Room D & E $636.00 $382.00
Room C, D, & E $1,370.00 $862.00
Great Room $2,006.00 $1,244.00
Media $192.00 $127.00
F or G Hourly $35.00 Hourly $30.00

Max. $127.00 Max. $96.00
F & G Hourly $60.00 Hourly $55.00

Max. $192.00 Max. $127.00
Hallway $127.00 $127.00
Entire Building $2,520.00 $1,626.00

Sunday thru Thursday Facility Rental Rates Prior to January 1, 2023:

Friday and Saturday Facility Rental Rates Prior to January 1, 2023:

Sunday thru Thursday Facility Rental Rates Effective January 1, 2023:
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FEE AND RATE SCHEDULE CIVIC CENTER (cont'd)

Fees Non-Profit Fees

Room A $396.00
Room B $396.00
Room A & B $792.00
Room C $916.00
Room A, B, & C $1,708.00
Room D $396.00
Room E $396.00
Room D & E $792.00
Room C, D, & E $1,708.00
Great Room $2,500.00
Media $240.00
F or G Hourly $35.00

Max. $158.00
F & G Hourly $60.00

Max. $240.00
Hallway $158.00
Entire Building $3,150.00

$40.00

Shared (1/2 Kitchen) $50.00
Professional Caterer (1/2 Kitchen)*** $75.00
Exclusive Use (Full Kitchen) $150.00

Breakfast $5.50
Afternoon Delight $5.50

Friday and Saturday Facility Rental Rates Effective January 1, 2023:

Permanent Tenant Rate (per meeting**):
Kitchen Fee:

Food Services:

*Non-Profit Rates are not available on Fridays or Saturdays. A Non-Profit is defined as a 501 (c) organization.
**Requires an annual leasing agreement with monthly meeting (must have a minimum of 12 meetings). Rate only applies to Media, F, G, or combination F & G 
with two hour rental maximum.
***Caterers used in the Civic Center must be on the Approved Caterers List.
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FEE AND RATE SCHEDULE CIVIC CENTER (cont'd)

Fees

Coffee Service per 
(40) 8oz cups

$20.00

Drink Service 
(waters/assorted soft 
drinks)

$1.25 per drink

Easel $5.00
Stanchion $5.00
Pipe & Drape $8.00
Microphone $25.00
Lapel Microphone $25.00
Centerpiece Vase w/ 
Mirror Base

$10.00

Centerpiece Vase 
Only

$5.00

LCD Projector $100.00
TV or TV/DVD $40.00
DVD $20.00

Small Screen       5 x 5
$10.00

Medium Screen         
9 x 9

$75.00

Large Screen        12 x 
12

$100.00

Lift Service $20 per hour
Phone Line $50.00
Piano $100.00
Piano on Stage $150.00
Stage 6 x 8 section $15.00
State over 12 
sections

$10.00

Dance Floor $100.00
Tradeshow Booths $40.00
Skirting $12.00

Security (per hour*)
$30.00

Silk Trees $10.00
Silk Trees w/lights $15.00
Portable Bar $20.00

Conference Phone
$20.00

Copies $0.10 per sheet
Fax $0.50 first sheet

$0.25 any sheet after
To receive fax - $0.10 per sheet

Equipment Rental:

Drink Services:

Office Services:
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FEE AND RATE SCHEDULE COLLECTIONS AND UTILITIES

Fees Tax*
Connect Fee $15.00 $1.05

$75.00 $5.25
Return Check Fee $25.00
New Service Deposit-(Min $200.00
New Service Deposit-(Min $300.00
Unauthorized Usage:

First Offense $250.00
Second Offense $500.00

Reconnect Fee $25.00 $1.75
Reconnect After Hours @ $75.00 $5.25
Reconnect During Business $50.00 $3.50
Reconnect After Hours @ $150.00 $10.50
Same Day Meter Install $75.00 $5.25
Additional Re-Read Review $25.00

*Electric Services Only

Same Day Connection Fee
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FEE AND RATE SCHEDULE ELECTRIC UTILITY

Outside Lighting Service: Lumens Monthly Rate
Mercury Vapor Lights*:

7,500 $11.05
7,500 $13.45
7,500 $17.18
7,500 $23.62

20,000 $17.66
20,000 $21.21
20,000 $23.52

High Pressure Sodium Lights:
9,500 $20.41
9,500 $11.05
9,500 $13.45
9,500 $17.18

27,500 $19.46
27,500 $23.04
27,500 $27.63
27,500 $37.65
27,500 $20.41
27,500 $23.72
27,500 $28.12
27,500 $38.10

Metal Halide Lights:
400 watt/Flood-Existing Pole O/H (OL-21) 41,000 $24.46
400 watt/Flood-New 30' Wood Pole O/H (OL-22) 41,000 $28.72
400 watt/Flood-New 30' Wood Pole U/G (OL-23) 41,000 $36.60
400 watt/Flood-New 30' Fiberglass Pole U/G (OL-24) 41,000 $41.15
3000 Kelvin LED Lights:

3,242 $20.41
5,000 $7.35

49 watt Type III (Roadway)-New Pole O/H (OL-27) 5,000 $9.75
49 watt Type III (Roadway)-New Pole U/G (OL-28) 5,000 $13.48
49 watt Type III (Roadway)-New FBG Pole U/G (OL-29) 5,000 $26.58
50 watt Type V (Area)-Existing Pole O/H (OL-30) 4,713 $7.30
50 watt Type V (Area)-New 30' Wood Pole O/H (OL-31) 4,713 $9.70
50 watt Type V (Area)-New 30' Wood Pole U/G (OL-32) 4,713 $13.43
50 watt Type V (Area)-New 30' Fiberglass Pole U/G (OL-33) 4,713 $26.58
135 watt Type II (Roadway)-Existing Pole O/H (OL-34) 14,080 $12.00
135 watt Type II (Roadway)-New 30' Wood Pole O/H (OL-35) 14,080 $15.58
135 watt Type II (Roadway)-New 30' Wood Pole U/G (OL-36) 14,080 $20.17
135 watt Type II (Roadway)-New 30' Fiberglass Pole U/G (OL-37) 14,080 $30.19
121 watt Type V (Area)-Existing Pole O/H (OL-38) 13,040 $11.60
121 watt Type V (Area)-New 30' Wood Pole O/H (OL-39) 13,040 $15.18
121 watt Type V (Area)-New 30' Wood Pole U/G (OL-40) 13,040 $19.77
121 watt Type V (Area)-New 30' Fiberglass Pole U/G (OL-41) 13,040 $29.29
125 watt Flood-Existing Pole O/H (OL-42) 15,000 $15.60
125 watt Flood-New 30' Wood Pole O/H (OL-43) 15,000 $18.91
125 watt Flood-New 30' Wood Pole U/G (OL-44) 15,000 $23.31
125 watt Flood-New 30' Fiberglass Pole U/G (OL-45) 15,000 $33.29
150 watt Flood-Existing Pole O/H (OL-46) 18,200 $16.65
150 watt Flood-New 30' Wood Pole O/H (OL-47) 18,200 $19.96
150 watt Flood-New 30' Wood Pole U/G (OL-48) 18,200 $24.36
150 watt Flood-New 30' Fiberglass Pole U/G (OL-49) 18,200 $34.34

*High Pressure Sodium, Mercury Vapor and Metal Halide lights are not available for new installations.
Rate information provided here is for reference.  For details, please see rate schedules at:
https://www.statesvillenc.net/departments/electric_utilities/rates

100 watt/Open Globe-New 30' Wood Pole O/H (OL-12)

175 watt/Open Globe-Existing Pole O/H (1) (OL-1)
175 watt/Open Globe-New 30' Wood Pole O/H (OL-6)
175 watt/Open Globe-New 30' Wood Pole U/G (OL-7)
175 watt/Open Globe-New 30' Fiberglass Pole U/G (OL-8)
400 watt/Cobra Head-Existing Pole O/H (1) (OL-2)
400 watt/Cobra Head-New 30' Wood Pole O/H (OL-9)
400 watt/Cobra Head-New 30' Wood Pole U/G (OL-10)

100 watt/Pole Top (15' pole) (OL-11)
100 watt/Open Globe-Existing Pole O/H (1) (OL-3)

100 watt/Open Globe-New 30' Wood Pole U/G (OL-13)
250 watt/Cobra Head-Existing Pole O/H (1) (OL-4)
250 watt/Cobra Head-New 30' Wood Pole O/H (OL-14)
250 watt/Cobra Head-New 30' Wood Pole U/G (OL-15)
250 watt/Cobra Head-New 30' Fiberglass Pole U/G (OL-16)
250 watt/Flood Existing Pole O/H (1,2) (OL-17)
250 watt/Flood-New 30' Wood Pole O/H (2) (OL-18)
250 watt/Flood-New 30' Wood Pole U/G (OL-19)
250 watt/Flood-New 30' Fiberglass Pole U/G (2) (OL-20)

38 watt Town & Country LED on 15' Fiberglass Pole (OL-25)
49 watt Type III (Roadway)-Existing Pole O/H (OL-26)
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FEE AND RATE SCHEDULE ELECTRIC UTILITY (cont'd)

Monthly Rate
Residential Service:
Basic Facilities Charge $14.00

Energy Charge per kWh for all kWh 9.14 cents 
Small General Service:
Basic Facilities Charge $20.78
Demand Charge:

First 30 kW per kW $0.00
Next 20 kW per kW $3.18
Additional kW $9.27

Energy Charge:
First 3,000 kWh per kWh 13.089 cents
Additional kWh per kWh 7.265 cents

Medium General Service:
Medium Industrial General Service:
Basic Facilities Charge $20.78
Demand Charge:

First 30 kW per kW $0.00
Next 20 kW per kW $3.39
Additional kW $9.72

Energy Charge:
First 3,000 kWh per kWh 14.477 cents
Additional kWh per kWh 7.393 cents

Large Commercial General Service:
Large Industrial General Service:
Basic Facilities Charge $20.78
Demand Charge per kW for all kW $10.85
Energy Charge per kWh for all kWh:

Billing Months October through May 6.215 cents
Billing Months June through September 6.706 cents

Commercial Time-of-Use Service:
Basic Facilities Charge $55.14
Demand Charge per kW for all kW $13.01
Energy Charge per kWh for all kWh 5.655 cents
Industrial Time-of-Use Service:
Basic Facilities Charge $55.14
Demand Charge per kW for all kW $14.29
Energy Charge per kWh for all kWh:

Billing Months October through May 4.924 cents
Billing Months June through September 5.415 cents

Commercial Customer Incentive Rate:
Industrial Customer Incentive Rate:
Basic Facilities Charge $53.55
Demand Charge:
On Peak Demand Charge:

First 2,000 kW per kW June - September $18.35
October - May $10.80

Next 3,000 kW per kW June - September $16.84
October - May $9.26

Over 5,000 kW per kW June - September $15.27
October - May $7.67

Rate information provided here is for reference.  For details, please see rate schedules at:
https://www.statesvillenc.net/departments/electric_utilities/rates
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FEE AND RATE SCHEDULE ELECTRIC UTILITY (cont'd)

Monthly Rate

Off Peak Excess Demand Charge: June - September $1.42
(per kW for all kW) October - May $1.42
Energy  Charge:
All On Peak Energy: June - September 6.028 cents
(per kWh for all kWh) October - May 6.028 cents
All Off Peak Energy: June - September 3.009 cents
(per kWh for all kWh) October - May 3.009 cents
Very Large Industrial Customer Incentive Rate:
Basic Facilities Charge $49.87
Demand Charge:
On Peak Demand Charge:

First 2,000 kW per kW June - September $17.08
October - May $10.06

Next 3,000 kW per kW June - September $15.66
October - May $8.64

Over 5,000 kW per kW June - September $14.19
October - May $7.12

Off Peak Excess Demand Charge: June - September $1.37
(per kW for all kW) October - May $1.37
Energy Charge:
All On Peak Energy: June - September 5.613 cents
(per kWh for all kWh) October - May 5.613 cents
All Off Peak Energy: June - September 2.801 cents
(per kWh for all kWh) October - May 2.801 cents
Industrial Economic Development Rider:
Monthly Credit (Discount) Period:

Months 1-12 20%
Months 13-24 15%
Months 25-36 10%
Months 37-48 5%
After Month 48 0%

Coincident Peak Rate Medium Service:
Basic Facilities Charge $85.00
Demand Charge:
Monthly CP Demand: June - September $28.91
(per kW for all kW) October - May $8.00
Excess Demand (All Months) $2.41
Energy Charge:
All On Peak Energy: June - September 6.741 cents
(per kWh for all kWh) October - May 6.027 cents
All Off Peak Energy: June - September 4.932 cents
(per kWh for all kWh) October - May 4.504 cents
Coincident Peak Rate Large Service:
Basic Facilities Charge $425.00
Demand Charge:
Monthly Billing Demand: June - September $26.02
(per kW for all kW) October - May $4.76
Excess Demand (All Months) $2.41
Energy Charge:
All On Peak Energy: June - September 5.591 cents
(per kWh for all kWh) October - May 5.135 cents
All Off Peak Energy: June - September 4.639 cents
(per kWh for all kWh) October - May 4.271 cents

Rate information provided here is for reference.  For details, please see rate schedules at:
https://www.statesvillenc.net/departments/electric_utilities/rates
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FEE AND RATE SCHEDULE ELECTRIC UTILITY (cont'd)

Monthly Rate
Coincident Peak Rate Very Large Service:
Basic Facilities Charge $371.20
Demand Charge:
Monthly Billing Demand: June - September $22.58
(per kW for all kW) October - May $3.53
Excess Demand (All Months) $2.11
Energy Charge:
All On Peak Energy: June - September 5.27 cents
(per kWh for all kWh) October - May 4.405 cents
All Off Peak Energy: June - September 3.700 cents
(per kWh for all kWh) October - May 3.345 cents

REPS Rider - Renewable Energy Portfolio Standards:
Residential $0.85
Commercial $4.65
Industrial $47.92

RECR-1 Rider - Renewable Energy Credit Rider:
Monthly Credit (Discount):
Avoided Cost Credit Rate ($ per kWh):

On-Peak Energy $0.0321
Off-Peak Energy $0.0110

CG-1 Rider - Customer Generation Credit Rider:
CG-2 Rider - Customer Generation Credit Rider:
Monthly Customer Generation Credit Rate (Discount):
June - September (per kW) $11.36
ECCR - Excess Capacity Credit Rider:
Monthly Credit (Discount):
All On Peak Demand (per kW) $1.75

Surge Protection Rider:
Per Device $7.00

Rate information provided here is for reference.  For details, please see rate schedules at:
https://www.statesvillenc.net/departments/electric_utilities/rates
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FEE AND RATE SCHEDULE FIRE

Fees
Routine Maintenance Inspections:

Less than 1,000 sq. ft. $50.00
1,000 - 2,499 sq. ft. $75.00
2,500 - 9,999 sq. ft. $100.00
Over 10,000 sq. ft. $150.00
Foster Home $50.00
Inspection (outside normal business hours) $75.00/hour
(Requested by owner/contractor - min. 1 hr) in addition to Routine Fee

Life Safety Violations:
1st Offense $250.00
2nd Offense $500.00
3rd Offense $1,000.00
Fire Lane Violation $75.00
Open Burning without a permit, per violation $250.00

Plan Reviews:
Construction Plans $0.02/sq. ft. ($250.00 min)
Fire Alarm System Plans $0.02/sq .ft. ($250.00 min)
Hood System Plans $100.00/per hood
Spray Booth Plans $100.00/per booth
Sprinkler/Standpipe System Plans $0.02/sq. ft. ($250.00 min)
Other Extinguishment Systems $100.00/per system
Emergency Responder Radio System $100.00
Demolition $50.00

Other Fees:
Hydrant Flow Test $150.00
No Key Holder Response $100.00
Fireworks Displays (2 hr minimum) $350.00
Cost for Standby (2 hr minimum) $35.00
Incident Commander (2 hr minimum) $50.00
Engine/Ladder (2 hr minimum) $150.00
Supplies/Materials/Rental Equipment Replacement Cost

Special Permits:
ABC License $100.00
Amusement Buildings $100.00
Burning Permit $100.00
Carnivals/Fairs $100.00
Combustible Dust Producing Operations $100.00
Covered Mall Buildings $100.00
Cryogenic Fluids $100.00
Exhibits & Trade Shows $100.00
Explosives $100.00
Fire Pumps and related equipment $100.00
Flammable/Combustible Liquids $100.00
(only mandated according to NC Fire Prevention Code) $100.00
Fumigation/Insecticide/Fogging $100.00
Hazardous Materials $100.00
(as required by Table 105.6.20 of the NC Fire Prevention Code)
Liquid or Gas Fueled Vehicles/Equipment in Assembly Buildings $100.00
Open Burning Permit $100.00
Private Fire Hydrant Installation/Removal $100.00
Spraying/Dipping $100.00
Tank Removal/Installation $100.00
Temporary Membrane Structures (≤3,000 sq.ft.) $100.00
Any Required Permit not listed $100.00
(as listed in Section 105 of the NC Fire Prevention Code)

*Any work started prior to issuance of a permit is subject to permit fees times two (2)
Special Permit fees for non-profit organizations can be exempted by attaching a copy of the organization’s 501(c) 3 - non-profit
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FEE AND RATE SCHEDULE PLANNING

Development Fees: Fees
Property Clearances:

Zoning Permits $35.00
Sign Permits $35.00
Zoning Verification $35.00
Home Occupation $35.00
Permit After the Fact (Zoning, Sign & Occupation) $70.00
COA After the Fact $35.00

Plans Review:
TRC Plans (Residential) $400.00
TRC Plans (Commercial) $400.00
TRC Plans (Industrial) $400.00
Non TRC Plans $50.00
Annexations $200.00

Subdivisions:
Preliminary Minor $100.00 + 1.00 lot
Preliminary Major $300.00 +1.00 lot
Minor Final $100.00
Major Final $100.00
Recombinations/Amendments $50.00

Board of Adjustments:
Variance $400.00

Planning Board:
Rezoning $600.00
Conditional Use Rezoning $700.00
Special Use Permit $350.00
Text Amendment $400.00
Vested Rights $400.00

Publications:
Unified Development Code $45.00

Minimum Housing:
Second Reinspection $150.00

Nuisance and Abatements:
Mow Weeded Lot:

1st hour or fraction $250.00
2nd/subsequent hour $100.00
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FEE AND RATE SCHEDULE POLICE

Fees

Precious Metals $180.00
Finger Printing $10.00
Precious Metals Emp. Init. $10.00
Precious Metal Emp. Ren. $3.00
False Alarm Fee $50.00
Parking Tickets:

Original Ticket $10.00
Past Due After 14 Days $30 Penalty $40.00
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FEE AND RATE SCHEDULE RECREATION

Statesville Fitness & Activity: Fees
Memberships and Daily Fees:
Individual (Ages 18-54):

Statesville Resident:
Annual $160.00
Annual w/ monthly draft $20/month
Monthly $20.00
Daily $5.00

Youth (17 & Under):
Statesville Resident:
Annual $110.00
Annual w/ monthly draft $15/month
Monthly $15.00
Daily $4.00

Senior (55+):
Statesville Resident:
Annual $110.00
Annual w/ monthly draft $15/month
Monthly $15.00
Daily $4.00

Family:
Statesville Resident:
Annual $235 + $50/person after 3
Annual w/ monthly draft $30 + $10/per person after 3/month
Monthly $30 + $10/person after 3

Rec ID (basketball only): 18+  Resident $20.00
Under 17 $10.00
Senior $10.00

Corporate:
Individual $125.00
Family $210 plus $45/person after 3
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FEE AND RATE SCHEDULE RECREATION (cont'd)

Fees

Military & Veteran: Individual $125.00
Family $210 + $45/person after 3

Group Fitness drop in/program $5/session

Fitness on Demand (add on product) $5/month (added to membership)
Wall Climbing:
Gear Rentals:
Harness: Members FREE

Non-members $5.00
Shoes Members FREE

Non-members $1.00
Supervised Child Care (per visit):
1st Child $5.00
Additional Child $3.00
Room Rental:
Room Rental Rates

1 Room: Hourly $30.00
Daily (4+ hours) $120.00

2 Rooms: Hourly $55.00
Daily (4+ hours) $220.00

3 Rooms: Hourly $75.00
Daily (4+ hours) $300.00

4 Rooms: Hourly $90.00
Daily (4+ hours) $360.00

Deposit $50.00

Gym Rental Rates
Cross Court Hourly $35.00
Full Court Hourly $55.00
Deposit $100.00
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FEE AND RATE SCHEDULE RECREATION (cont'd)

Fees
Programs:
Teacher Workday Camp (per day) $25.00
Youth Fit:

Resident $40.00
Non Resident $50.00

Belay Class $10.00
Bike Rental $5.00
After School (per semester) $250.00

Day Camps: $100.00

Adventure Camp: $150.00

Youth Art Class $10/session + materials cost

Youth Group Fitness Class $5/session

Art Clinic $20/session + materials cost

Drop in Park Program $10 + materials cost

Day trips under 120 miles $15 + admission & 3rd party fees

Day trips over 120 miles $20 + admission & 3rd party fees

Family night bingo $1/card

Statesville Leisure Pool:
General Admission Fees:
Pool Session Admission

Under age 1 Free
Ages 1 and over $7.00
Group Camp Pool Admission $5.00
Pool Birthday Party $150.00
Exclusive Rental: $1,000.00

Pool Program Admission $5.00

Athletics:
Concession Stand (Daily) $50.00
Dumpster Fee (Daily) (Tournaments) $50.00
Food Truck Space Rental $100.00

Iredell Senior Games: $10.00
Banquet Fee $5.00

Youth Baseball: $30.00

Youth Wrestling: $30.00

Youth Basketball: $30.00

Youth Softball: $30.00

Adult Team League Fee: $100.00
Late Roster Addition: $15.00
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FEE AND RATE SCHEDULE RECREATION (cont'd)

Fees
Shelter (per hour):

General no admission $15.00
Non-profit w/ admission $20.00
Commerical w/admission $25.00
Inflatable fee $25.00

Special Events:
Free to public and vendors applicable facility rental fees
Admission to public or vendors applicable facility rental fees + $50

Baseball/Softball Fields: $15.00/Hour
Daily $120.00

Baseball/Softball Field Lights: $20.00/Hour
Soccer Fields: $15.00/Hour

Daily $120.00
Soccer Field Lights: $20/Hour 
Outdoor basketball courts: $15.00/Hour

Daily $120.00
`
Tennis:

Juniors: $80/month

Clinics:
Tennis 101 $100/month
Tennis 201; Skills & Drills $20/session

Summer Tennis Camp $175/week

Court Rental: 
Organized match play/practice $5/hour
Public $3/hour

Soccer registraton: $60 + potential uniform fees

Public Grounds and Cemetery:
Cemetery interment Fees:

Openings/Closings
Statesville Resident Adult $500.00
Non-Resident $1,000.00
Cremation $250.00
Non-Resident $500.00
Infant Burial (Under 6 months) Hand Dug $250.00
Non-Resident $500.00
Double Depth Adult $1,000.00
Double Depth Non-Resident $1,400.00
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Beginning July 1, 2023

FEE AND RATE SCHEDULE RECREATION (cont'd)

Fees
Cemetery Space Fees:

Full Size Grave Space:
Statesville Resident $650.00
Non-Resident $1,300.00

Cremation:
Statesville Resident $300.00
Non-Resident $600.00

Infant:
Statesville Resident $300.00
Non-Resident $600.00
Veteran Space $0.00
Veteran Space Non-Resident $300.00

Bentley Community Center:
Membership Fees:
Individual (18-54):

Statesville Resident:
Annual $80.00
Monthly $10.00
Daily $1.00

Youth (16 & 17):
Statesville Resident:
Annual $50.00
Monthly $5.00
Daily $1.00

Senior (55+):
Statesville Resident:
Annual $50.00
Monthly $5.00
Daily $1.00

Room Rental Fees:
Room Deposit $50.00
Room Rental (oer hour) $20.00
Gym Deposit $100.00
Half Court Gym (per hour) $25.00
Full Court Gym (per hour) $35.00
Set-up Fee $50.00
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City of Statesville

Schedule of Fees and Rates
Beginning July 1, 2023

FEE AND RATE SCHEDULE RECREATION (cont'd)

Fees
Bristol Community Center:
Room Rental Fees:

Deposit $50.00
Room Rental: Per Hour $20.00

4 Hours $60.00
8 Hours $100.00

Equiptment Rental Fee:
8' Tables (each) $5.00
Chairs (each) $1.00
Bingo Set $6.00



Attachment A
City of Statesville

Schedule of Fees and Rates
Beginning July 1, 2023

FEE AND RATE SCHEDULE PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEERING

Fees

Driveway Permit $25.00
Re-inspection Residential Construction $50.00
In Lieu of Sidewalk $30.00/lf
In Lieu of Curb and Gutter $37.00/lf

Water Tap (by meter diameter, in inches):
3/4" $2,800.00
1" $3,200.00
1 1/2" $4,775.00
2" $5,775.00
>2" Call For Estimate

Sewer Tap 4" $2,100.00
>4" Call For Estimate

Water Connect Fee (when tap made by others) $50.00 + meter cost
Sewer Connect Fee (when tap made by others) $50.00

Tap Recovery Fee (to reinstall abandoned water & sewer taps 1) $150 + meter cost + SDF

 Water System Development Fee (by water meter size2):
5/8" or 3/4" $1,006.00
1" $1,676.00
1 1/2" $3,353.00
2" $5,364.00
3" Singlejet $10,728.00
3" Compound $10,728.00
3" Turbine $11,734.00
4" Singlejet $16,763.00
4" Compound $16,763.00
4" Turbine $21,122.00
6" Singlejet $33,526.00
6" Compound $33,526.00
6" Turbine $43,584.00
8" Compound $53,642.00
8" Turbine $93,874.00
10" Turbine $140,811.00
12" Turbine $177,690.00

*For pre-Jan 1, 2021 tap fees to apply, applications for water and/or sewer taps must be received prior to Jan 1, 2021 and the service location(s) must be ready 
and able to utilize water/and or sewer services.  Speculative or otherwise premature tap purchases will not be granted.
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Schedule of Fees and Rates
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FEE AND RATE SCHEDULE PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEERING (cont'd)

Fees

Sewer System Development Fee (by water meter size2):
5/8" or 3/4" $1,301.00
1" $2,169.00
1 1/2" $4,337.00
2" $6,940.00
3" Singlejet $13,880.00
3" Compound $13,880.00
3" Turbine $15,181.00
4" Singlejet $21,687.00
4" Compound $21,687.00
4" Turbine $27,326.00
6" Singlejet $43,375.00
6" Compound $43,375.00
6" Turbine $56,387.00
8" Compound $69,400.00
8" Turbine $121,450.00
10" Turbine $182,175.00
12" Turbine $229,887.00

1 To restore water and/or sewer taps that were previously abandoned by the City at the request of the owner.
2 When the water tap size is larger than the water meter size, the SDF will be based on the tap size.
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FEE AND RATE SCHEDULE PUBLIC WORKS SANITATION

Fees

Residential Yard Waste Collection $65.00
Commercial Tipping Fees $14.95/cart/month ($3.45/tip)
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Schedule of Fees and Rates
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FEE AND RATE SCHEDULE STORMWATER

Fees

Stormwater Fee: Equivalent Residential Unit (ERU) $4.70 per ERU

Grading only or  Full Constuction Documents  **
$500 per project + $100 per Acre of 

disturbance

Revision to approved plans
$500 per project + $100 per Acre of 

additional disturbance

**  If no revisions are required between grading only and full construction, then no additional stormwater review fees are required. **
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FEE AND RATE SCHEDULE WATER AND SEWER

Inside Rates: Fees
Water Charges:

Basic Facility Fee $10.03
Per 100 cubic feet $2.96

Sewer Charges:
Basic Facility Fee $15.04
Per 100 cubic feet $4.94

Flat rate sewer charge: Residential $43.02
Commercial $165.83

Outside Rates:
Water Charges:

Basic Facility Fee $25.09
Per 100 cubic feet $7.42

Sewer Charges:
Basic Facility Fee $37.60
Per 100 cubic feet $12.36

Flat rate sewer charge: Residential $123.50
Commercial $594.41

Pretreatment Fees:
New Permittees (One-Time Charge) $300.00
Existing Permittees (Every 5 Years) $100.00


